Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:
Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5,

DK - 7430 Ikast

Iltem no. 82068439

Item name Kokui Jar, Nature
Material Marble, Sandstone
Size @5xHS5 cm, Set of 3

Compliance of following Regulations
- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation

- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

- Food Contact Products framework regulation 1935/2004, incl UK Regulations 2012 No.2619
- GMP 2023/2006

This declaration is only valid if the product is not being altered

WARNINGS Condition of use
Not safe for dishwasher Food approved

Not safe for microwave. "

Not safe for oven. Qf

VE

Cocrloc. Lav
22.05-2025 Ikast — DK _Bloontingvillegroup

Cecilie Lau I

Compliance & Sustainability Assistant



